

For office use only

## WISCONSIN STATE USBC WISCONSIN STATE 500/600 SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIP TOURNAMENT JUNIOR GOLD QUALIFIER

July 28, 2024

Divisions	1 - Boys 190 and Up	1 - Girls 180 and Up	
	2 - Boys 189 to 160	2 - Girls 179 to 150	
	3 - Boys 159 and Under	3 - Girls 149 and Under	
Shift Times (circle one)		The Lanes on 20	
10:00 AM Check-in 9:00 – 9:45 AM		6501 Washington Ave.	
12:30 PM Check-in 11:30 – 12:15 PM		Mt Pleasant, WI 53406	

Scratch Entry Only: \$40.00

Scratch & 2025 Junior Gold Entry: \$65.00

(\$20.00 Bowling fees/expenses \$20.00- Scholarships) (3 games)

Entrants qualify by bowling a 500-scratch series for girls and a 600-scratch series for boys in any event at the Wisconsin State Championship Tournament. A youth bowler only needs to qualify one time to be eligible to bowl in this scholarship tournament. No Pacers allowed.

This is a USBC certified scratch tournament - participants may bowl only once. USBC membership cards MUST be presented at time of check-in. Entrants will use their highest USBC Youth League average from the 23-24 season, based on a minimum of 21 games. If no average, entrants must bowl in Division 1. All Division 2 & Division 3 averages must be verified by July 26, 2024, or bowler will be placed in Division 1. The tournament fee must be included with the entry form. Reservations will close July 28, 2024. NO REFUNDS of entries after July 21, 2024. Walk-ins and late entries will be accepted subject to lane availability. Confirmations will be mailed or emailed. The tournament is open to Wisconsin/UP USBC youth league bowlers only. USBC and Junior Gold membership cards (for those entering Junior Gold) MUST BE PRESENTED AT CHECK-IN.

## **USBC 2025 JUNIOR GOLD QUALIFIER**

2025 Junior Gold entry will be awarded on a 1 to 8 ratio in each division with minimum number of entries. Ties will be broken by high game in the series.

Scholarship money will be returned 100%. The payout will be 1:5. All scholarship money will be held in the **SMART** Scholarship Account. Final Official Results and scholarship winners will be posted on our website: **www.wibowl.com** 

Dress code: No Torn Jeans, tank tops, crop tops, short skirts or short shorts, pajamas, baggy pants or hats. The dress code will be enforced and the Tournament Director will have the discretion to ask bowlers to change or be disqualified. \$35.00 Fee will be charged for all NSF checks returned to the association.

## Make Checks payable to: WISCONSIN STATE USBC

(Must have 2025 Junior Gold Membership with USBC)

Entry# \_\_\_\_ Lane# \_\_\_ Check# \_\_\_ Received